Location:

Facility:

Entry Fee:

Entry Deadline:
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TRACK AND FIELD
York Last Chance
Track & Field Meet

March 11, 2022

Toronto Track & Field Centre, York University, 231 lan MacDonald Blvd,
Toronto, ON M3J 1P3

Banked 5-lane, 200m Conica (Sportica M) Surface

Separate 8 lane, 60m sprint strip on the outside of the oval track. Long
Jump and Pole Vault surfaces are Sportica M. Pin spikes may be worn
(6mm)

$15.00 (CND) per University athlete entry
$500.00 (CND) Maximum for University / College Teams

$20.00(CND) per OPEN entry for athletes who meet the Entry Standards
All payments will be completed online through Trackie
Tuesday, March 8, 2022 at 8pm (through trackie)

Online Registration is through trackie using the following link:
http://www.trackiereg.com/york-winter-invitational

There will be no late entries accepted after the closing deadline of Feb 8th at midnight.

Inquiries:

Results:

Bradley Matheson Email: bmatheso@yorku.ca
Raymond Rudder Email: drudder@yorku.ca

Will be posted on the York University Track Club web site:
www.yorkutrackclub.com/results

COVID-19 Please see the York University Track & Field Visiting Team Guide for full details
-The Toronto Track & Field Centre requires all entrants into the facility to be fully vaccinated 14
days prior to entry or provide proof of a valid medical exemption

-All Coaches, Support Staff, Officials and Athletes must be masked at all times. Athletes can
remove their masks ONLY when competing. Field events can remove their masks for attempts
but must put them back on between attempts.


http://www.trackiereg.com/york-winter-invitational
http://www.yorkutrackclub.com/results
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York University Winter Invitational
Friday March 11, 2022

TRACK AND FIELD

NOTE: All timed sections will be run from fast to slow

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Track Events

12:30pm
1:00
1:30
1:45
2:15
3:00
3:15
3:45
4:00
4:45
5:15
5:45
6:15

Grad Ceremony
1500m

Women followed by Men

60mH Heats Women followed by Men
600m Women followed by Men
60m Heats Women followed by Men

60m Hurdle FINALS
1000m

Men followed by Women
Women followed by Men

60m FINALS Women followed by Men
300m Women followed by Men
3000m Women followed by Men
4x200m Women followed by Men
4x800m Women followed by Men
4x400m Women followed by Men

Field Events:

10:00am
11:30am
1:00pm

1:30pm
2:30pm
3:00pm

WT - Women
WT - Men

TJ - Men

HJ - Men

SP - Women
PV - Women
LJ - Women
TJ-Women
U -Men

HJ - Women
PV —Men

SP - Men



